
ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.8384.24CANTessa VIRTUE / Scott MOIR 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.50 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 5.20
2
3
4

CSeSt3
FSTw4
CuLi4+RoLi4

1

6.2 2 1 11 1 2 2 2 2
4.7 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 -1 0
5.6

1.57
0.21
0.50 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7.77
4.91
6.10

45.41

-10101010 3.6400.143.5SlLi35
01101110 7.7110.717.0CCiSt46

7 4.0RoLi4 0.50 1 4.501 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
35.7 39.83

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

7.75
7.50
7.75

7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 8.25 7.50 7.25 7.50
7.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 8.00 7.25 7.50 8.00
7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.50
7.54
7.54

Choreography 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.751.00 7.61
Interpretation/Timing 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.25 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.751.00 7.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.41

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.9982.62USAMeryl DAVIS / Charlie WHITE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi41 4.0 0.71 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 4.71
2
3
4

CCiSt4
FSTw4
CSeSt4

2

7.0 1 1 11 1 1 1 0 1
4.7 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1
7.0

1.00
0.50
0.57 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1

8.00
5.20
7.57

41.63

12221010 5.2710.574.7CoSp45
00110001 4.2110.214.0SlLi46

7 5.6RRoLi4 0.43 0 6.031 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
37.0 40.99

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

7.25
7.00
7.00

7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.50
6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75
7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.96
6.86
6.96

Choreography 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.001.00 6.96
Interpretation/Timing 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.751.00 7.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.63

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.6759.86RUSKsenia ANTONOVA / Roman MYLNIKOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw21 3.5 -0.57 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.93
2
3
4

CSeSt1
SlLi3
CuLi2+SlLi3

3

4.5 0 0 10 -1 0 0 0 1
3.5 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
4.6

0.14
0.36
0.07 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

4.64
3.86
4.67

32.19

11001010 4.2100.214.0CoSp35
00000-110 4.5000.004.5CCiSt16

7 3.0RoLi2 -0.14 0 2.86-1 0 -2 1 0 0 0 -1
27.6 27.67

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.50
4.75

5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.50
5.25 5.50 4.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50
5.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.43
5.29
5.29

Choreography 5.25 5.50 5.75 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.251.00 5.39
Interpretation/Timing 5.50 5.75 5.75 4.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 4.50 5.251.00 5.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.19

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.8159.35RUSPolina JAKOBS / Alexander BAIDUKOV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi31 3.5 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 3.93
2
3
4

CSeSt1
CoSp3
SeLi4

4

4.5 0 0 00 -1 0 0 0 1
4.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5.6

0.00
0.00
0.43 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

4.50
4.00
6.03

29.54

0-1-1-10-10-1 3.710-0.294.0BSTw35
00000-100 4.5000.004.5CCiSt16

7 4.0CuLi4 0.14 0 4.140 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
30.1 30.81

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00
4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00
5.00 5.00 5.75 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.96
4.82
5.04

Choreography 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.251.00 4.93
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.501.00 4.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.54

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.7657.65USAKaitlyn WEAVER / Charles CLAVEY 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SeLi31 4.9 0.29 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 5.19
2
3
4

SlLi4
CSeSt2
BSTw4

5

4.0 1 1 11 1 2 1 1 2
5.3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
4.7

0.57
0.00
0.07 1 0 0 -1 -1 1 1 1 -1

4.57
5.30
4.77

26.89

00-10-1-10-1 3.290-0.213.5CoSp25
11000100 4.1400.144.0RoLi46

7 4.5CCiSt1 0.00 0 4.500 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
30.9 31.76

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.75

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.50
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.75 4.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.57
4.39
4.54

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.501.00 4.50
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.251.00 4.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.89

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.3954.20POLJoanna BUDNER / Jan MOSCICKI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw11 3.0 -1.09 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -1 -2 1.91
2
3
4

CSeSt1
CuLi4
CoSp1

6

4.5 0 0 00 -1 0 0 1 1
4.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
3.0

0.14
0.29
0.29 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

4.64
4.29
3.29

28.81

11100-20-1 4.9700.074.9SeLi35
-100-1-1-2-1-1 3.790-0.714.5CCiSt16

7 3.5RoLi3 0.00 0 3.500 0 -1 0 -1 0 1 1
27.4 26.39

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
4.00
4.75

4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00
4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00
4.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.25 4.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.00
4.75
4.86

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.501.00 4.75
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.751.00 4.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.81

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.9653.97CANVanessa CRONE / Paul POIRER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSeSt21 5.3 -0.14 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 5.16
2
3
4

RoLi4
FSTw4
CCiSt1

7

4.0 1 0 01 -1 1 1 1 1
4.7 0 1 0 0 -1 1 0 0 -1
4.5

0.36
0.00

-2.86 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

4.36
4.70
1.64

26.01

00111001 4.2910.294.0SlLi45
00000000 5.6000.005.6CuLi4+RoLi46

7 4.0CoSp3 0.21 0 4.21-1 -1 1 0 1 1 1 1
32.1 29.96

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.50
4.25

4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00
4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.46
4.39
4.21

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 3.75 3.751.00 4.29
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.75 3.75 4.001.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.01

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.3652.40HUNKrisztina BARTA / Adam TOTH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

DiSt11 4.2 0.00 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 1 1 4.20
2
3
4

CoSp2
CCiSt1
SlLi3

8

3.5 0 -1 -10 -1 0 0 0 0
4.5 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0
3.5

-0.14
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

3.36
4.50
3.50

24.04

00-1-1-1-1-1-1 3.57-1-0.434.0BSTw35
0100-1-100 5.230-0.075.3SlLi3+RoLi46

7 4.0RoLi4 0.00 0 4.000 0 -1 -1 0 0 1 1
29.0 28.36

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.25

3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25
4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25
4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.07
3.93
4.00

Choreography 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.501.00 4.07
Interpretation/Timing 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.251.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.04

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.1751.21FRAClemence CHEVALIER / Clement PERRIGOUARD 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

RoLi21 3.0 0.07 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 0 3.07
2
3
4

FSTw4
SeLi2
CCiSt1

9

4.7 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 0 -1 0 0
4.2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
4.5

-0.36
0.21

-0.14 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 0

4.34
4.41
4.36

24.04

00-1-11100 3.0000.003.0CoSp15
00000000 4.2000.004.2DiSt16

7 4.0SlLi4 -0.21 -1 3.790 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1
27.6 27.17

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.50
3.75

4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00
3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75
4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.21
3.93
4.00

Choreography 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.75 4.00 3.50 3.501.00 3.86
Interpretation/Timing 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.751.00 4.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.04

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.4745.67GEREkaterina ZABOLOTNAYA / Julian WAGNER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi31 3.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 3.50
2
3
4

SlLi3
CCiSt1
Sp2

10

3.5 1 0 -10 -1 0 0 1 0
4.5 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
3.0

0.00
0.00
0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

3.50
4.50
3.07

22.20

-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 3.00-2-1.004.0BSTw35
0000-1-2-1-1 3.771-0.434.2DiSt16

7 4.2CuLi2+RoLi2 -0.07 0 4.130 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 0
26.9 25.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.25
4.00
4.75

4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.25
3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.50
3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.71
3.50
3.89

Choreography 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.50 3.25 3.50 3.751.00 3.68
Interpretation/Timing 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.751.00 3.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.20

Deductions Extended lifts: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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